

YUBA CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Riverbend Elementary School

301 Stewart Road, Yuba City, CA 95991
(530) 822-3100 Fax (530) 822-3140



Yuba City Unified School District received confirmation on Monday, December 7th, 2020 that an individual at Riverbend Elementary tested positive for COVID-19. Any student who was in close contact with the confirmed case will be notified directly and placed on quarantine for 10 days. As a reminder, COVID-19 symptoms include:

- Fever (100.4° or higher)
- Chills
- Cough
- Fatigue
- Muscle or body aches
- Headache
- Sore throat
- New loss of taste or smell
- Nasal congestion or runny nose
- Nausea or vomiting
- Diarrhea
- Shortness of breath or difficulty breathing

If your child develops symptoms consistent with COVID-19, please contact your child's primary healthcare provider.

While we understand that families will have questions regarding the individual who tested positive for COVID-19, we are prohibited by law from sharing that information. We want to assure you our district and school are following all state and county public health guidelines.

Thank you for your support of the health and well-being of our students and staff. We encourage all families to continue following health and safety protocols. Additional COVID-19 information and resources can be found on the District website, www.ycusd.org.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Jevan S. Bains".

Jevan S. Bains

Principal

YUBA CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Riverbend Elementary School

301 Stewart Road, Yuba City, CA 95991
(530) 822-3100 Fax (530) 822-3140



El Distrito Escolar Unificado de Yuba City recibió confirmación el 7/12/2020, que una persona en la escuela Riverbend Elementary dio positivo a la prueba de COVID-19. Cualquier estudiante que estuvo en contacto cercano con el caso confirmado será notificado directamente y colocado en cuarentena por 10 días. Como recordatorio, los síntomas de COVID-19 incluyen:

- Fiebre (100.4° F o más alto)
- Escalofríos
- Tos
- Fatiga
- Dolores musculares o corporales
- Dolor de cabeza
- Dolor de garganta
- Pérdida reciente de gusto u olfato
- Congestión nasal o moqueo
- Náusea o vómitos
- Diarrea
- Falta de aire o dificultad para respirar

Si su hijo/a desarrolla síntomas consistentes con COVID-19, por favor comuníquese con el proveedor de atención médica de su hijo/a.

Si bien entendemos que las familias tendrán preguntas con respecto a la persona que dio positivo para la prueba de COVID-19, se nos prohíbe por ley compartir esa información. Queremos asegurarle que nuestro distrito y escuela están siguiendo todas las directrices de salud pública del condado y del estado.

Gracias por su apoyo con la salud y el bien estar de nuestros estudiantes y personal. Animamos a todas las familias que continúen siguiendo los protocolos de salud y seguridad. Información adicional y recursos de COVID-19 se pueden encontrar en la página de internet del distrito, www.ycusd.org.

Jevan S. Bains

Principal

YUBA CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Riverbend Elementary School

301 Stewart Road, Yuba City, CA 95991
(530) 822-3100 Fax (530) 822-3140



12/7/2020

12/7/2020
ਜੂਬਾ ਸਿਟੀ ਯੂਨੀਫਾਈਡ ਸਕੂਲ ਡਿਸਟ੍ਰਿਕਟ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ ਕਿ Riverbend Elementary School ਵਿੱਚ ਇੱਕ ਵਿਅਕਤੀ ਨੂੰ ਕੋਵਿਡ-19 (COVID-19) ਹੋਣ ਦੀ ਪੁਸ਼ਟੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ। ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀ ਜੋ ਕੋਵਿਡ -19 ਨਾਲ ਪੀੜਤ ਇਸ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀ ਨਾਲ ਨੇੜਲੇ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੀ, ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਸਿੱਧੇ ਤੌਰ ਤੇ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ, ਅਤੇ 10 ਦਿਨਾਂ ਲਈ ਵੱਖਰੇ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਯਾਦ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ, ਕੋਵਿਡ-19 (COVID-19) ਦੇ ਲੱਛਣਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਹੈ:

- ਬੁਖਾਰ (100.4° F ਜਾਂ ਜ਼ਿਆਦਾ)
- ਕਾਂਥਾ ਫਿੜਨਾ
- ਖੰਘ
- ਬਕਾਵਟ
- ਮਾਸਪੇਸ਼ੀਆਂ ਜਾਂ ਸਰੀਰਕ ਦਰਦ
- ਸਿਰ ਦਰਦ
- ਸੁਆਦ ਜਾਂ ਗੰਧ ਦੀ ਨਵੀਂ ਹਾਨੀ (ਇੱਕ ਦਮ ਚਲੇ ਜਾਣਾ)
- ਗਲਾ ਦੁਖਣਾ/ਗਲੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਖਾਰਸ਼ ਆਉਣੀ
- ਨੱਕ ਬੰਦ ਹੋਣਾ ਜਾਂ ਵਗਣਾ
- ਜੀਅ ਮਤਲਾਉਣਾ ਜਾਂ ਉੱਲਟੀਆਂ ਆਉਣੀਆਂ
- ਟੱਟੀਆਂ ਲੱਗਣੀਆਂ
- ਸਾਹ ਚੜ੍ਹਨਾ ਜਾਂ ਸਾਹ ਲੈਣ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁਸ਼ਕਿਲ ਹੋਣੀ

ਜੇਕਰ ਤੁਹਾਡਾ ਬੱਚਾ/ਬੱਚੀ ਕੋਵਿਡ-19 ਦੇ ਕੋਈ ਲੱਛਣ ਦਿਖਾਉਂਦਾ ਹੈ, ਤਾਂ ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਬੱਚੇ/ਬੱਚੀ ਦੇ ਡਾਕਟਰ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰੋ।

ਹਾਲਾਂਕਿ ਅਸੀਂ ਸਮਝਦੇ ਹਾਂ ਕਿ ਪਰਿਵਾਰਾਂ ਕੋਲ ਉਸ ਵਿਅਕਤੀ ਬਾਰੇ ਪੁਸ਼ਟ ਹੋਣਗੇ ਜਿਸਨੂੰ ਕੋਵਿਡ-19 (COVID-19) ਹੋਣ ਦੀ ਪੁਸ਼ਟੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ, ਪਰ ਸਾਡੇ ਲਈ ਉਸ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਾਂਝੀ ਕਰਨ ਤੋਂ ਕਾਨੂੰਨ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਮਨਾਹੀ ਹੈ। ਅਸੀਂ ਤੁਹਾਨੂੰ ਯਕੀਨ ਦਵਾਉਣਾ ਚਾਹੁੰਦੇ ਹਾਂ ਕਿ ਐਂਡਰੋਸ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਸਕੂਲ, ਸਟੇਟ ਅਤੇ ਕਾਉਂਟੀ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਹੈਲਥ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਗਾਈਡਲਾਈਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ।

ਸਾਡੇ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਅਤੇ ਸਟਾਫ ਦੀ ਸਿਹਤ ਅਤੇ ਤੰਦਰੁਸਤੀ ਲਈ ਲਗਾਤਾਰ ਸਮਰਥਨ ਦੇਣ ਲਈ ਅਸੀਂ ਆਪਜੀ ਦੇ ਧੰਨਵਾਦੀ ਹਾਂ। ਅਸੀਂ ਪਰਿਵਾਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕਰਦੇ ਹਾਂ ਕਿ ਸਿਹਤ ਅਤੇ ਸੁਰੱਖਿਆ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰੋਟੋਕੋਲਾਂ ਦੀ ਵਰਤੋਂ ਕਰਨ। ਕੋਵਿਡ-19 (COVID-19) ਬਾਰੇ ਹੋਰ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਾਧਨ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਡਿਸਟ੍ਰਿਕਟ ਦੀ ਵੈੱਬ ਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੇ ਹੋ: www.ycusd.org

Jevan S. Bains

Principal